

H. B. No. 77
As Introduced

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 49, delete "public safety or emergency operations facility" 1
and insert "police station, sheriff's office, state highway patrol 2
station, or premises controlled by the bureau of criminal identification 3
and investigation" 4

In line 82, delete "interferes with" and insert "disrupts, 5
interrupts, or impairs the" 6

In line 87, delete "intentionally" 7

In line 89, delete "any" and insert "another" 8

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 9

Private use of UAVs 10

R.C. 4561.50 and 4561.51 11



Regarding the bill's prohibition against using an unmanned 12
aerial vehicle (UAV) over a "critical facility," narrows one 13
portion of what is considered a "critical facility" by 14
eliminating a general reference to a "public safety or emergency 15
operations facility" to, instead, "a police station, sheriff's 16
office, state highway patrol station, or premises controlled by 17
the Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation." 18

Alters the prohibition against a person operating a UAV to 19
photograph, record, or loiter over or near a critical facility 20
in furtherance of "any" criminal offense by, instead, referring 21
to "another" criminal offense. 22

Prohibits a person from operating a UAV in a manner that 23
"disrupts, interrupts, or impairs" the operations or activities 24
of public safety and emergency services personnel on duty, 25
rather than "interferes with" as under the current bill. 26